Detailed Specifications & Technical Data

ENGLISH MEASUREMENT VERSION SENDING ALL THE RIGHT S3GHALS

AX103615 Modular Connectors - FXU FRAME, Pigtail, 24-F, SM, LC-DUPLEX/UPC

For more Information
please call

1-800-Belden1

General Description:
FiberExpress Ultra Frame With Color Coded Pigtails, 24-fiber, Single-Mode (0S2), LC-Duplex/UPC
Usage (Overall)

Suitable Applications: FiberExpress Ultra Solutions, Backbone, Telecommunications Room, Main Distribution Room, Data
Centers
Related Parts: FiberExpress Ultra Patch Panels Rack Mount and Wall Mount, Splice Trays

Physical Characteristics (Connectivity)

Dimensions
Dimensions:

1.500 4.460 2.200

Materials
Materials:

Frame Plastic - UL94V-0 |Black
Front Connector Body |LC-DUPLEX |Plastic - UL94V-0 |Blue
Adapter Sleeve Zirconia-Ceramic

Weight
Weight: 0.350 Ibs.

Included Parts

Included Parts: Dust Caps
Packaging
Packaging: Individually packaged in a plastic shell, Shipped in cardboard box (14/box)

Mechanical Characteristics (Connectivity)
Footprint/Type: 1 inch Pullout

Termination Interface:

Front Mated Connection |500 cycles

Rear Mated Connection | 500 cycles
Connector/Hardware Retention: 11.250 Ibs.
Plug/Connector Retention: 11.250 Ibs.
Storage Temperature Range: -40°C To +75°C
Operating Temperature Range: -10°C To +60°C

Applicable Specifications and Agency Compliance (Overall)
Applicable Standards & Environmental Programs

EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS): Yes

EU RoHS Compliance Date (mm/dd/yyyy): 07/01/2006

Ml Order #39 (China RoHS): EUP 50

Telecommunications Standards: TIA 568.C.3
Suitability

Suitability - Indoor: Yes - Indoor

Transmission Characteristics (Connectivity)
Transmission Specifications:
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FiberExpress Ultra Pre-terminated ~ N

Cassettes ST-Type and SC Duplex 1.50 <20 1.25 <55 NA NA
FiberExpress Ultra Pre-terminated = N

Cassettes LC and Secure/Keyed LC 1.18 <20 115 <-50 NA NA
FiberExpress Ultra Pre-terminated = .

Cassettes MT-RJ 1.40 <-20 1.40 <-45 NA NA
FiberExpress Manager Pre-terminated ~ N

Modules ST-Type and SC Duplex 1.50 <-20 1.25 <55 NA NA
FiberExpress Manager Pre-terminated ~ ~

Modules LC and Secure/Keyed LC 115 <-20 115 <-50 NA NA
FiberExpress Manager Pre-terminated ~ .

Modules MT-RJ 1.40 <-20 1.40 <-45 NA NA
FiberExpress Ultra Frames with pigtails ~ [0.50 <-20 0.50 <-55 0.50 <-65

Notes (Overall)

Notes: For additional information about this product refer to product buletin NP287, or visit our web site at http://www.belden.com.

Product Family
Part Number List:
SC Simplex w/pigtails - 6 fibers AX103535 |AX103549 |AX103563 |AX103591 -
SC Simplex w/shutter & pigtails - 6 fibers AX103536 |AX103550 |AX103564 AX103592 -
SC Simplex w/pigtails - 12 fibers AX103541 |AX103555 |AX103569 |AX103603 -
SC Duplex wi/pigtails - 6 fibers AX103537 |AX103551 |AX103565 |AX103593 -
SC Duplex w/shutter & pigtails - 6 fibers AX103538 |AX103552 |AX103566 AX103594 -
SC Duplex wi/pigtails - 12 fibers AX103543 |AX103557 |AX103571 |AX103605 -
LC Duplex w/pigtails - 6 fibers AX103539 |AX103553 |AX103567 |AX103599 -
LC Duplex w/shutter & pigtails - 6 fibers AX103540 |AX103554 |AX103568 AX103600 -
LC Duplex wi/pigtails - 12 fibers AX103545 |AX103559 |AX103573 |AX103611 -
LC Duplex w/shutter & pigtails - 12 fibers AX103546 |AX103560 |AX103574 AX103612 -
LC Duplex w/pigtails - 24 fibers AX103547 |AX103561 |AX103575 AX103615 -
SC APC Simplex w/pigtails - 6 fibers - - - - AX103595
SC APC Simplex w/shutter & pigtails - 6 fibers |- - - - AX103596
SC APC Simplex w/pigtails - 12 fibers - - - - AX103607
SC APC Duplex w/pigtails - 6 fibers - - - - AX103597
SC APC Duplex w/shutter & pigtails - 6 fibers |- - - - AX103598
SC APC Duplex w/pigtails - 12 fibers - - - - AX103609
LC APC Duplex w/pigtails - 6 fibers - - - - AX103601
LC APC Duplex w/shutter & pigtails - 6 fibers |- - - - AX103602
LC APC Duplex w/pigtails - 12 fibers - - - - AX103613
LC APC Duplex w/shutter & pigtails - 12 fibers |- - - - AX103614
LC APC Duplex w/pigtails - 24 fibers - - - - AX103617

Put Ups and Colors:
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Although Belden makes every reasonable effort to ensure their accuracy at the time of this publication, information and specifications described herein are subject to error or omission and to
change without notice, and the listing of such information and specifications does not ensure product availability.

Belden provides the information and specifications herein on an "AS IS" basis, with no representations or warranties, whether express, statutory or implied. In no event will Belden be liable for
any damages (including consequential, indirect, incidental, special, punitive, or exemplary damages) whatsoever, even if Belden has been advised of the possibility of such damages, whether
in an action under contract, negligence or any other theory, arising out of or in connection with the use, or inability to use, the information or specifications described herein.

All sales of Belden products are subject to Belden's standard terms and conditions of sale.

Belden believes this product to be in compliance with EU RoHS (Directive 2002/95/EC, 27-Jan-2003). Material manufactured prior to the compliance date may be in stock at Belden facilities
and in our Distributor’s inventory. The information provided in this Product Disclosure, and the identification of materials listed as reportable or restricted within the Product Disclosure, is
correct to the best of Belden’s knowledge, information, and belief at the date of its publication. The information provided in this Product Disclosure is designed only as a general guide for the
safe handling, storage, and any other operation of the product itself or the one that it becomes a part of. This Product Disclosure is not to be considered a warranty or quality specification.
Regulatory information is for guidance purposes only. Product users are responsible for determining the applicability of legislation and regulations based on their individual usage of the
product.
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KomnaHus ((3J'IeKTpO|_|J'|aCT» npeanaraeT 3akKn4vyeHmne onrocpoYHbIX OTHOLLIEHUN npu
NOoCTaBKaxX MMMNOPTHbIX 3NTEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB Ha B3aMMOBbLIFO4HbIX yCJ'IOBI/lFlX!

Hawwn npeumyuiectsa:

e OnepaTuBHbIE NOCTABKM LUMPOKOrO CMeKTpa 3NeKTPOHHbIX KOMMNOHEHTOB OTEYECTBEHHOIO U
MMMOPTHOrO NPON3BOACTBA HANPAMYO OT MPOM3BOAMTENEN U C KPYNMHENLLNX MUPOBbLIX
CKNaaos.;

MocTaBka 6onee 17-TM MUNIIMOHOB HAMMEHOBAHWUIN 3NEKTPOHHbLIX KOMMNOHEHTOB;

MocTaBka CNoXHbIX, AeULNTHBIX, MMOO CHATLIX C MPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULIUIA;

OnepaTtunBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM Nof 3aka3 (0T 5 pabounx gHewn);

OKcnpecc goctaska B Nnobyto Touky Poccuu;

TexHnyeckas nogaepkka npoekTa, NomMoLLlb B nogdope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUMOB;

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KavyecTBa cepTuduumnposaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTty 1ISO

9001;

o JlnueHausa ®CH Ha ocyulecTBneHne paboT ¢ NCNONb30BaHWEM CBEOEHUIN, COCTABAOLLINX
rocygapCTBEHHYIO TalHy;

o [locTaBka cneumnanmampoBaHHbIX KOMNoHeHToB (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics v gp.);

MoMMMO 3TOro, O4HMM M3 HanpaBnNeHU koMnaHum «AnekTpollnacT» ABNseTca HanpaBneHne

«UcTouHmkn nutaHua». Mel npeanaraem Bam nomoub KoHCTpyKTOpCKOro otaena:

e [logGop onTuManeHOro peleHus, TexHn4eckoe 060CHOBaHME Npu BbIOOpPE KOMMOHEHTA;
Monbop aHanoros.;
KoHcynbTaumm no NpUMEHEHMIO KOMMOHEHTA;
MocTaBka 06pa3yoB M NPOTOTUMNOB;
TexHn4veckasn noaaepka npoekTa;
3awmTa OT CHATMSA KOMMOHEHTA C NPON3BOACTBA.

Kak c Hamu cBfizaTbCcA

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
Pakc: 8 (812) 320-02-42

OnekTpoHHas nouTta: org@eplastl.ru

Aapec: 198099, r. Cankt-INeTepbypr, yn. KannHuHa,
Oom 2, kopnyc 4, nutepa A.
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